Your Thermal Management Source
sag
inaw    control   &   engineering
Thermal  Management
Fan and Filter Package Voltage CFM Exhaust Filter
SCE-FA44 115V 63/75 SCE-FGA44
SCE-FA44-230 230V 63/75 SCE-FGA44
SCE-FA44-24VDC 24VDC 105 SCE-FGA44
SCE-FA66 115V 135/158 SCE-FGA66
SCE-FA66-230 230V 135/158 SCE-FGA66
SCE-FA66-24VDC 24VDC 155 SCE-FGA66
SCE-FA1010 115V 400/440 SCE-FGA1010
SCE-FA1010-230 230V 400/440 SCE-FGA1010
SCE-FA1010-24VDC 24VDC 425 SCE-FGA1010
Type 12 Fans and Filters Voltage CFM Exhaust Filter
SCE-N12FA33/LG 115V 13/15 SCE-N12FGA33/LG
SCE-N12FA33-230/LG 230V 13/15 SCE-N12FGA33/LG
SCE-N12FA33-24VDC 24VDC 29 SCE-N12FGA33/LG
SCE-N12FA44/LG 115V 26.5/29.4 SCE-N12FGA44/LG
SCE-N12FA44-230 230V 39/47 SCE-N12FGA44/LG
SCE-N12FA44-24VDC/LG 24VDC 28 SCE-N12FGA44/LG
SCE-N12FA66/LG 115V 135.4/158.9 SCE-N12FGA66/LG
SCE-N12FA66-230 230V 135.4/158.9 SCE-N12FGA66/LG
SCE-N12FA66-24VDC/LG 24VDC 86 SCE-N12FGA66/LG
SCE-N12FA10HF 115V 483/547 SCE-N12FGA1010/LG
SCE-N12FA10HF-230 230V 483/547 SCE-N12FGA1010/LG
SCE-N12FA10HF-460 460V 483/547 SCE-N12FGA1010/LG
SCE-N12FA1010/LG 115V 306.1/341.4 SCE-N12FGA1010/LG
SCE-N12FA1010-230 230V 306.1/341.4 SCE-N12FGA1010/LG
Type 3R Fans and Filters Voltage CFM Exhaust Filter
SCE-N3RFA33 115V 13/15 SCE-N3RFGA33
SCE-N3RFA33-230 230V 13/15 SCE-N3RFGA33
SCE-N3RFA44 115V 39/47 SCE-N3RFGA44
SCE-N3RFA44-230 230V 39/47 SCE-N3RFGA44
SCE-N3RFA66 115V 135.4/158.9 SCE-N3RFGA66
SCE-N3RFA66-230 230V 135.4/158.9 SCE-N3RFGA66
SCE-N3RFA1010 115V 306.1/341.4 SCE-N3RFGA1010
SCE-N3RFA1010-230 230V 306.1/341.4 SCE-N3RFGA1010
SCE-N3RFA10HF 115V 435/494 SCE-N3RFGA1010
SCE-N3RFA10HF-230 230V 435/494 SCE-N3RFGA1010
Blower Package Voltage CFM Filter
SCE-BP115 115V 276/324 SCE-FGABP
SCE-BP230 230V 276/324 SCE-FGABP
Top Mounted Filter Fans Voltage CFM
SCE-N12TM3CF120V 120V 370
SCE-N12TM3CF230V 230V 370
SCE-N12TM3CF460V3 460V 370
SCE-N12TM5CF120V 120V 570
SCE-N12TM5CF230V 230V 570
SCE-N12TM5CF460V3 460V 520
SCE-N12TMV - -
Rain Hood Fan Kit Exhaust Filter
SCE-RH44 SCE-FA44 SCE-FGA44
SCE-RH44SS SCE-FA44 SCE-FGA44

Part Number Voltage Industry
Standard
Line
Amps
Startup
Amps
SCE-NG1195B120V 120V IS19 2.6 7.5
SCE-NG1195B230V 230V IS19 1.6 4
SCE-NG1870B120V 120V IS19 4.8 13
SCE-NG1870B230V 230V IS19 2.5 6
SCE-NG2320B120V 120V IS19 6 13
SCE-NG2320B230V 230V IS19 2.7 6
SCE-NG2320B460V 460V IS19 1.5 3
SCE-NG2970B120V 12OV IS19 6.8 28
SCE-NG2970B230V 230V IS19 3 6
SCE-NG2970B460V 460V IS19 1.4 4
SCE-NG4095B120V 120V IS19 9.5 30
SCE-NG4095B230V 230V IS19 4.4 15
SCE-NG4095B460V3 460V IS19 2 8.2
SCE-NG5290B120V 120V IS19 9.4 32
SCE-NG5290B230V 230V IS19 4.7 16
SCE-NG5290B460V3 460V IS19 2 8.2
SCE-NG6800B120V 120V IS19 14.8 32
SCE-NG6800B230V 230V IS19 7.4 16
SCE-NG6800B460V3 460V IS19 2.9 8
SCE-NG8500B120V 120V IS19 19.3 22.5
SCE-NG8500B230V 230V IS19 7.9 11
SCE-NG8500B460V3 460V IS19 3.1 20
SCE-NG14300B230V 230V IS19 14.8 50
SCE-NG14300B460V3 460V IS19 4.5 15
Part Number Voltage Industry
Standard
Industry
Standard
(Stainless)
Line
Amps
Startup
Amps
SCE-AC1000B120V/SS/6 120V IS19 IS20 2.9 8
SCE-AC1000B230V/SS/6 230V IS19 IS20 1.5 5
SCE-AC1870B120V/SS/6 120V IS19 IS20 5.6 20
SCE-AC1870B230V/SS/6 230V IS19 IS20 2.8 10
SCE-AC1870B460V/SS/6 460V IS19 IS20 1.6 5
SCE-AC2550B120V/SS/6 120V IS19 IS20 7.4 22
SCE-AC2550B230V/SS/6 230V IS19 IS20 3.7 11
SCE-AC2550B460V/SS/6 460V IS19 IS20 2.1 6
SCE-AC3400B120V/SS/6 120V IS19 IS20 10.8 32
SCE-AC3400B230V/SS/6 230V IS19 IS20 5.4 16
SCE-AC3400B460V/SS/6 460V IS19 IS20 2.9 9.2
SCE-AC5100B120V/SS/6 120V IS19 IS20 14.2 32
SCE-AC5100B230V/SS/6 230V IS19 IS20 7.1 16
SCE-AC5100B460V/SS/6 460V IS19 IS20 3.6 8
SCE-AC6800B120V/SS/6 120V IS19 IS20 17.2 32
SCE-AC6800B230V/SS/6 230V IS19 IS20 8.6 16
SCE-AC6800B460V/SS/6 460V IS19 IS20 3.2 8.5
SCE-AC8500B120V/SS/6 120V IS19 IS20 16.8 45
SCE-AC8500B230V/SS/6 230V IS19 IS20 8.4 22.5
SCE-AC8500B460V/SS/6 460V IS19 IS20 3.6 6.8
SCE-AC10200B230V/SS/6 230V IS19 IS20 9.9 30
SCE-AC10200B460V3/SS/6 460V IS19 IS20 3.5 8.1
SCE-AC13650B230V/SS/6 230V IS19 IS20 13.7 50
SCE-AC13650B460V3 460V IS19 IS20 5 8.5
Fan Heater Voltage Max Current CFM
SCE-H350 110V 3A 10
Fan Heater With
Thermostat Voltage Watt @
60Hz
SCE-HF1251A 115V 125
SCE-HF1252A 230V 125
SCE-HF2001A 115V 200
SCE-HF2002A 230V 200
SCE-HF4001B 115V 400
SCE-HF4002B 230V 400
SCE-HF8001B 115V 800
SCE-HF8002B 230V 800
SCE-HF13001C 115V 1300
SCE-HF13002C 230V 1300Touch Safe Heaters Voltage Max Current Surface Area
SCE-TSH25 25W 2.5A 0-16
SCE-TSH50 50W 3.5A 17-32
SCE-TSH75 75W 4A 33-64
SCE-TSH100 100W 5A 65-80
SCE-TSH150 150W 9.5A 81-120
Enviro-Therm
Thermoelectric Coolers Voltage
Industry
Standard
Line
Amps
Startup
Amps
SCE-TE170B24VSS 24V DC IS20 2.5 3.7
SCE-TE340B24VSS 24V DC IS20 5.6 7.4
SCE-TE510B24VSS 24V DC IS20 7.5 11
SCE-TE680B24VSS 24V DC IS20 11.6 17
Thermostat Used With Contact
SCE-TEMNC Heater NC
SCE-TEMNO Fan NO
SCE-TEMD Heater & Fan NC & NO
SCE-CTEM Heater & Fan NC & NO
SCE-TEMEVDC Heater NC
SCE-HYGRO
Heaters, Fan
& Lights NC
Surface Area Equation
2[(Height x Width)+(Height x Depth)+(Width x Depth)] ÷ 144
Enviro-Therm
Heat Exchangers Voltage Industry
Standard
SCE-HE04W120V 120V IS22
SCE-HE08W120V 120V IS22
SCE-HE18W120V 120V IS22
SCE-HE24W120V 120V IS22